
Model: RP-PC024
RAVPower Turbo 40W 4-Port Wall Charger

User Guide

DE
Thank you for choosing the RAVPOWER TURBO+ SERIES 40W 4-PORT USB WALL 
CHARGER (iSmart + Quick Charge 3.0). Please read this guide carefully and keep it 
in a safe place for future reference. If you need any further assistance, please contact 
our customer support team at support@ravpower.com. 

Scan the QR code to view the Online Guide

Speci�cations

UKUS CA

Package Content
• 1 x RAVPower Turbo+ Series 40W 4-Port USB Wall Charger (iSmart + Quick Charge 3.0) 
• 1 x Power Cord 
• 1 x User Guide

Features:
• Charges four devices simultaneously.
• Qualcomm Quick Charge 3.0 is backwards compatible with Quick Charge 2.0 and supports quick 

charging for compatible Huawei devices.  
• iSmart charging technology automatically adapts to your devices and maximizes the charging speed.
• Multi-level protection circuitry ensures safe charging.

Caution
• Keep away from heat, �ammables, poisons and corrosive substances.
• Keep away from water, liquid and moisture. 
• Do not drop, knock, or disassemble the charger. 
• Keep it out of reach of children.

Warranty 
RAVPower products are covered by an 18 month limited warranty from the date of its original purchase. 
If any problems occur, please contact our support team.
We can only provide after sales service for products that are sold by RAVPower or RAVPower authorized 
retailers and distributors. If you have purchased your unit from a di�erent place, please contact your 
seller for return and warranty issues.

Produktdiagramm
① Quick Charge 3.0 USB-Ausgang 
② iSmart USB-Ausgang
③ Netzkabelanschluss

DE
Product Diagram
①  Quick Charge 3.0 USB Output 
② iSmart USB Output 
③ AC Cable Socket

UKUS CA

Schéma du produit
① Sortie USB Quick Charge 3.0
② Sorties USB iSmart
③ Prise électrique

FR

Schema del Prodotto 
① Uscita USB Quick Charge 3.0
② Uscita USB iSmart
③ Presa Cavo AC

IT
製品図
① Quick Charge 3.0 充電ポート
② iSmart USB 充電ポート
③ 電源ソケット

JP

Diagrama del Producto
① Salida USB Quick Charge 3.0
② Salida USB iSmart 
③ Enchufe Cable AC

ES

②① ③

Model
Input
Output
Quick Charge 3.0 Output
iSmart USB Output
Dimensions
Weight

RP-PC024
AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1A Max
40W Total
DC 3.6V-6.5V     3A, 6.5V-9V     2A, 9V-12V     2A
DC 5V/2.4A Max Each
3.5 x 2.3 x 0.9 in / 9.0 x 5.9 x 2.5 cm
5.1 oz. / 145.8 g

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den RAVPOWER TURBO+ 40W LADEADAPTER 
(iSmart + Quick Charge 3.0) entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie die 
Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam und bewahren Sie sie auf, falls Sie später 
etwas nachlesen möchten. Falls Sie Fragen haben, senden Sie bitte eine 
E-Mail an unseren Kundendienst unter support.de@ravpower.com.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um die Onlineanleitung zu lesen

Spezi�kationen

Lieferumfang
• 1 x RAVPower Turbo+ Series 40W 4-Port USB-Ladeadapter (iSmart + Quick Charge 3.0)
• 1 x Netzkabel
• 1 x Bedienungsanleitung
Eigenschaften
• Lädt vier Geräte gleichzeitig auf.
• Qualcomm Quick Charge 3.0 ist rückwärts kompatibel mit Quick Charge 2.0 und unterstützt das 

schnelle Au�aden von kompatiblen Huawei-Geräten.
• Die iSmart Ladetechnologie passt sich automatisch an Ihre Geräte an und maximiert die Ladegeschwindigkeit.
• Mehrere Schutzschaltkreise sorgen für sicheres Au�aden.
Vorsicht
• Von Hitze, entzündlichen Material und ätzenden Substanzen fernhalten.
• Von Wasser, Flüssigkeiten und Feuchtigkeit fernhalten.
• Schützen Sie den Adapter vor Stürzen und Schlägen und bauen Sie ihn nicht auseinander.
• Von Kindern fernhalten.
Garantie
RAVPower Produkte sind ab dem Kaufdatum durch die 18-monatige Garantie abgedeckt. Falls das 
Produkt während dieser Zeit defekt sein sollte, kontaktieren Sie bitte unverzüglich den Kundendienst.
Wir bieten unseren Kundendienst nur für Produkte an, die bei RAVPower oder einem von RAVPower 
autorisierten Händler und Vertriebsdienstleister gekauft wurden. Falls Sie Ihr Produkt bei einem anderen 
Händler gekauft haben, wenden Sie sich bezüglich des Garantieanspruchs an den Verkäufer.

Modell
Eingang
Ausgang
Quick Charge 3.0 Ausgang
iSmart USB-Ausgang
Dimensionen
Gewicht

RP-PC024
AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1A max.
40W insgesamt
DC 3,6V-6,5V     3A; 6,5V-9V     2A; 9V-12V     2A
jeweils max. DC 5V/2,4A
9,0 x 5,9 x 2,5 cm
145,8 g

FR
Merci d’avoir choisi le CHARGEUR SECTEUR USB 40W 4 PORTS SÉRIE TURBO+ 

RAVPOWER (iSmart + Quick Charge 3.0). Veuillez lire ce guide attentivement et 
le conserver dans un endroit sûr pour toute future référence. Si vous avez 
besoin d’assistance complémentaire, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support 
client à support.fr@ravpower.com. 

Scannez le code QR pour voir le Guide En Ligne

Spéci�cations

Contenu du Package
• 1 x Chargeur Secteur USB 40W 4 Ports Série Turbo+ RAVPower (iSmart + Quick Charge 3.0) 
• 1 x Câble de Charge  
• 1 x Guide d’Utilisation
Caractéristiques
• Chargez quatre appareils simultanément.
• Qualcomm Quick Charge 3.0 est rétro-compatible avec Quick Charge 2.0 et supporte la charge rapide 

pour les appareils compatibles Huawei.  
• La technologie de charge iSmart s’adapte automatiquement à votre appareil et maximise la vitesse de charge.
• Des circuits de protection multi-niveaux assurent une charge sécurisée.

Précautions
• Tenir à l’écart de la chaleur, des produits in�ammables, toxiques et corrosifs.
• Tenir à l’écart de l’eau, des liquides et de l’humidité. 
• Ne pas faire tomber, cogner ni démonter le chargeur. 
• Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
Garantie
RAVPower fournit une garantie limitée de 18 mois pour ce produit, à compter de la date d’achat initial. Si 
votre produit devenait défectueux, veuillez contacter l’équipe du Service Clients par email.
Nous ne pouvons fournir de service après-vente que pour les appareils vendus par RAVPower ou un de 
ses distributeurs ou revendeurs autorisés. Si vous avez acheté votre appareil depuis un autre endroit, 
veuillez contacter le vendeur pour les questions de retour et de garantie.

Modèle
Entrée
Sortie
Sortie Quick Charge 3.0
Sortie USB iSmart
Dimensions
Poids

RP-PC024
AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1A Max
40W Total
DC 3.6V-6.5V     3A, 6.5V-9V     2A, 9V-12V     2A
DC 5V/2.4A Max chacune
9.0 x 5.9 x 2.5 cm
145.8gr
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1. The included AC power cable is to be used with this product only.
2. Don't break, bend, twist or put heavy items on the top of the power cable or USB cable. Breakage of 
the power cable may lead to �re hazards or electric leakage.

1.  Das mitgelieferte AC-Stromkabel dient ausschließlich für den Gebrauch mit diesem Produkt
2.  Brechen Sie, biegen Sie und verdrehen Sie das Stromkabel oder USB-Kabel nicht und setzen Sie keine 
schweren Gegenstände darauf ab. Beschädigung des Stromkabels kann zu Brandgefahr oder Leckstrom 
führen.

1. Le câble d'alimentation secteur inclus est destiné à l'utilisation de ce produit uniquement
2. Ne pas casser, plier, tordre ou mettre de gros objets sur la partie supérieure du câble d'alimentation ou 
du câble USB. La rupture du câble d'alimentation peut entraîner des risques d'incendie ou des fuites 
électriques.



ES
Gracias por elegir el CARGADOR DE PARED RAVPOWER TURBO+ SERIES 40W DE 
4 PUERTOS USB (iSmart + Quick Charge 3.0). Por favor lea esta guía 
detenidamente y guárdela en un lugar seguro para futuras referencias. En caso 
de necesitar mayor asistencia, por favor póngase en contacto con nuestro 
equipo de atención al cliente al correo support.es @ravpower.com. 

Escanee el código QR para ver la Guía Online

Especi�caciones

Contenido del Paquete
• 1 x Cargador de Pared RAVPower Turbo+ Series 40W de 4 Puertos USB (iSmart + Quick Charge 3.0) 
• 1 x Cable De Carga
• 1 x Guía de usuario 
Características
• Carga cuatro dispositivos simultáneamente.
• Qualcomm Quick Charge 3.0 es reversiblemente compatible con Quick Charge 2.0 y soporta la carga 

rápida para dispositivos compatibles con Huawei. 
• La tecnología de carga iSmart se adapta automáticamente sus dispositivos y maximiza la velocidad de carga.
• Carga protegida asegurada mediante la protección multi-nivel de circuitería.
Atención
• Mantener alejado del calor, �amables, venenos y sustancias corrosivas.
• Mantener alejado del agua, líquidos y humedad. 
• No dejar caer, golpear, o desarmar el cargador. 
• Mantener fuera del alcance de niños.
Garantía
RAVPower ofrece una garantía limitada de 18 meses para este producto desde la fecha de compra 
original. Si su producto resulta defectuoso, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de atención al 
cliente por correo electrónico.
Sólo podemos ofrecer servicios de postventa de los productos que se venden por RAVPower o RAVPower 
autorizados minoristas y distribuidores. Si usted ha comprado su unidad desde un lugar diferente, por 
favor póngase en contacto con el vendedor directamente para cuestiones de retorno y de garantía.

Modelo
Entrada
Salida
Salida Quick Charge 3.0
Salida USB iSmart
Dimensiones
Peso

RP-PC024
AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1A Máx
40W Total
DC 3,6V-6,5V     3A, 6,5V-9V     2A, 9V-12V     2A
DC 5V/2,4A Máximo c/u
3,5 x 2,3 x 0,9 pulg / 9,0 x 5,9 x 2,5 cm
5,1 oz. / 145,8 g

IT
Grazie per aver scelto il Caricatore da Muro da 40W con 4 Porte USB della Serie 
TURBO+ di RAVPower (iSmart + Quick Charge 3.0). Vi invitiamo a leggere 
attentamente il seguente manuale e a conservarlo per consultarlo in futuro. Nel 
caso ci fosse bisogno di ulteriore assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro team 
di assistenza clienti a support.it@ravpower.com.

Scansionare il codice QR per accedere alla guida in linea

Speci�che Tecniche

Contenuto della Confezione
• 1 x Caricatore da Muro da 40W con 4 Porte USB della Serie TURBO+ di RAVPower (iSmart + Quick Charge 3.0) 
• 1 x Cavo di Ricarica 
• 1 x Guida Utente 
Caratteristiche
• Ricarica 4 dispositivi alla volta.
• Qualcomm Quick Charge 3.0 è compatibile con i dispositivi supportanti Quick Charge 2.0 e quelli Huawei.  
• La tecnologia di ricarica iSmart si adatta ai dispositivi collegati per massimizzare la velocità di ricarica.
• Un circuito con protezioni a livello multiplo assicura una ricarica sicura.
Attenzione
• Tenere lontano da fonti di calore, sostanze in�ammabili, tossiche e corrosive.
• Tenere lontano da acqua, liquidi ed umidità. 
• Non far cadere, sbattere o smontare. 
• Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
Garanzia
RAVPower fornisce per questo prodotto, una garanzia limitata di 18 mesi dalla sua data d'acquisto. In 
caso di difetti del prodotto, si prega di contattare via email il nostro team di supporto clienti. 
Forniamo servizio di post vendita esclusivamente per prodotti venduti da RAVPower o da distributori e 
rivenditori autorizzati RAVPower. Se acquistati da terzi, vi invitiamo a rivolgervi al vostro venditore per 
casi attinenti alla restituzione del prodotto e questioni sulla garanzia.

Modello
Input
Output
Output Quick Charge 3.0
Output USB iSmart
Dimensioni
Peso

RP-PC024
AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1A Max
40W Totale
DC 3.6V-6.5V    3A, 6.5V-9V    2A, 9V-12V    2A
DC 5V/2.4A Max per Porta
3.5 x 2.3 x 0.9 in / 9.0 x 5.9 x 2.5 cm
5.1 oz. / 145.8 g

JP
この度は、RAVPOWER 40W 4-ポートUSB 充電器 (iSmart + Quick Charge 3.0)をお
買い上げ頂きましてありがとうございます。この取扱説明書をよくお読みにな
り正しく、安全にお使いください。何かありましたら、弊社カスタマーサポート 
support.jp@ravpower.com にご連絡ください。

QRコードをお使いになると、オンラインガイドもご覧いただけます。

製品仕様

パッケージ内容
• RAVPower 40W 4-ポートUSB 充電器本体 (iSmart + Quick Charge 3.0) 
• 1 x 電源コード
• 1 x 取扱説明書

特徴
• 同時に４つのデバイスを充電できます。
• Qualcomm Quick Charge 3.0はもちろん、Quick Charge 2.0と互換性もあります。
• iSmart出力自動判別機能より、接続された機器を自動的に検知し、最適な電流で充電します。
• マルチ充電保護システムより、過充電、過放電、過熱からデバイスを保護します。
警告
•本機を濡らしたり、高温の場所に置いたりしないでください。
•充電器を投げたり、叩いたり、分解したりしないでください。
•電源コードや電源プラグを傷つけたり、加工したり、無理に曲げたり、引っぱったり、また重いものをの
せたり、挟み込んだりしないでください。
•電源コードに破損があった場合、使用しないでください。電源コードが破損し、火災や感電の原因に
なる。
•お子様の手の届かない場所に置いてください。 

型番
入力
出力
Quick Charge 3.0 出力
iSmart USB 出力
サイズ
重量

RP-PC024
AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1A 
合計40W 
DC 3.6V-6.5V     3A, 6.5V-9V     2A, 9V-12V     2A
各ポート最大DC 5V/2.4A
9.0 x 5.9 x 2.5 cm　
145.8 g

www.ravpower.com

NORTH AMERICA
E-mail: support@ravpower.com(US)
support.ca@ravpower.com(CA)
Tel: 1-888-456-8468  (Monday-Friday: 9:00-17:00 PST)
US Distributor: SUNVALLEYTEK INTERNATIONAL INC.
Address: 46724 Lakeview Blvd, Fremont, CA 94538

ASIA PACIFIC
E-mail: support.jp@ravpower.com(JP)
JP Importer: 株式会社SUNVALLEY JAPAN
Address: 〒104-0032 東京都中央区八丁堀3丁目18-6 PMO京橋東9F

EUROPE
E-mail: 
support.uk@ravpower.com(UK)
support.de@ravpower.com(DE)
support.fr@ravpower.com(FR)
support.es@ravpower.com(ES)
support.it@ravpower.com(IT)
EU Importer: ZBT International Trading GmbH
Address: Halstenbeker Weg 98C, 25462 Rellingen, Deutschland

MANUFACTURER
Manufacturer: Shenzhen NearbyExpress Technology Development Co.,Ltd.
Address: 333 Bulong Road, Shenzhen, China, 518129

MADE IN CHINA

日本国内安心保証
本製品はご購入日から18ヶ月の安心保障をご提供いたします。万が一、商品不具合のようでした
ら、ぜひ弊社（support.jp@ravpower.com）までご連絡ください。商品状況に応じて返品、交換、
修理及び返金と対応させていただきます。
RAVPowerに販売の権限を授けられた販売業者から購入された場合のみRAVPowerアフターサ
ービスをご提供いたします。

1. El cable incluido de alimentación AC sirve sólo para el uso de este producto.
2. No rompa, doble, gire ni ponga objetos pesados en la parte superior del cable de alimentación o del 
cable USB. La rotura del cable de alimentación puede provocar riesgos de seguridad o fugas eléctricas.

1. Il cavo AC incluso può essere utilizzato esclusivamente con questo prodotto.
2. Non rompere, piegare o torcere il cavo dell’alimentazione o quello USB e non posarvi sopra oggetti 
pesanti. La rottura del cavo può generare incendi e scosse elettriche.

1.付属のAC充電ケーブルは本製品にのみ使用してください。
2.充電ケーブルの破損による火事や漏電の危険がありますので、充電ケーブル、またはUSBケー
ブルを破壊したり、曲げたり、巻き付けたりしないでください。ケーブルの上に物を置いての使用
もしないでください。

Learn more about the EU Declaration of Conformity: 
https://www.ravpower.com/downloads-RP-PC024-CE-Cert.html

RP-PC024_V1.2

FCC Compliance
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following

two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must

withstand any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired

operation.

WEEE Compliance
DO not to dispose of product as unsorted municipal waste and to collect such WEEE

separately, for proper treatment, recovery and recycling, please take this product(s) to

designated collection points where it will be accepted free of charge. Please contact your

local authority for further details of your nearest designated collection station.


